PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Connor James Horley	10/10/2006
Mark Geoffrey Sceats	10/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Calix Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	102/38 Refinery Drive	
City:	Pyrmont, New South Wales	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2009	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12295468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)658-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-658-2323

Email: wjensen@craincaton.com Correspondent Name: Crain Caton & James Address Line 1: 1401 McKinney, Suite 1700 Address Line 2: Attn: William P. Jensen Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12459-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P. Jensen

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign2#page1.tif source=Assign2#page2.tif

REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0326

PATENT 500978781

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 10 th

day of October

S & F PATENTS 27 0CT 2006 FILE No. 783 20/

RECEIVED

<u>PARTIES</u>

Connor James Horley of 2/183 Musgrave Avenue, Labrador, Queensland

4125, Australia of the first part;

<u>AND</u>

Mark Geoffrey Sceats of 102/38 Refinery Drive, Pyrment, New South

Wales 2009, Australia of the second part;

(together "Assignors")

<u>AND</u>

Calix Pty Ltd of 102/38 Refinery Drive, Pyrmont, New South Wales 2009,

Australia

("Assignee") of the third part.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignors are the applicants of Australian provisional patent application No. 2006900546 ("Application") for an invention entitled "A method of calcining materials to their oxide form" ("Invention").
- B. The Assignors have agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Invention and their rights under the Application.

WITNESSES:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignors, the Assignors assign to the Assignee:

- (a) the Assignors' right title and interest in and to the Invention and their rights under the Application including the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of any patent to issue from the Application which may have occurred before the date of this Deed; and
- (b) the copyright in Australia in any drawings relating to the Invention or the Application owned by the Assignors, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

2. WARRANTY

The Assignors warrant that they have good and valid title to the Application and the Invention.

FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignors undertake to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the Application or the Invention and any patent or similar protection for the Invention in Australia or elsewhere.

[R:\LIBF]50734.doc:avc

PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0327 Š

GOODS AND SERVICES TAX

- (a) The Assignee will pay to the Assignors all taxes or imposts in the nature of a goods and services tax ("GST") as may be assessed from time to time in connection with the Assignment, pursuant to relevant legislation.
- (b) The Assignors will, as may be required by the relevant legislation from time to time, issue a certificate ("Tax Invoice") to the Assignce in respect of the GST.
- (c) Within seven days of receipt of the Tax Invoice, the Assignee will pay to the Assignors the amount of the GST identified in the Tax Invoice.

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by Connor James Horley

on the date specified above

in the presence of:

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by Mark Geoffrey Sceats

on the date specified above in the presence of:

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED on behalf of Calix Pty Ltd by

on the date specified above

in the presence of:

[R:\LIBF]50734.doc:ave

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

Signature

Name in Full

Signature

MANK CENTIPET SCEATU

Name in Full

PHRIC GEOFFREY SCEATS

Name in Full

Signaturé

Position in Company

PATENT REEL: 023318 FRAME: 0328